Borough of Longport Resolution R2023-07

ATLANTIC COUNTY MUNICIPAL JOINT INSURANCE FUND RESOLUTION APPOINTING CLAIMS COORDINATOR

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport is a member of the **Atlantic County Municipal Joint Insurance Fund**, hereinafter referred to as the FUND; and

WHEREAS, the FUND requires that in the manner generally prescribed by law, each member shall appoint a Claims Coordinator to coordinate and oversee the Member claims reporting and record keeping efforts, and act as a liaison between the municipality, the JIF Claims Administrator, and other outside agencies.

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport_recommends the appointment of Pam Tomassi to serve as Claims Coordinator in accordance with the FUND requirements;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport does hereby appoint Pam Tomassi as Municipal Claims Coordinator.

Signed by: _____

Elected or Appointed Official

Date:_____

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE										
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V.	AB	MOT.	SEC.				
RUSSO	Х				Х					
LEEDS				Х						
LAWLER	Х					Х				
	X-Indicates Vote			NV-Not Voting AB			-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second	

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 01/4/2023

MONICA KYLE, RMC, MUNICPAL CLERK